



















































































































































































MINUTES
PUBLIC HEARING
&
REGULAR PLANNING COMMISSION MEETING
May 11,2021 - 7:00 P.M.
9180 Lexington Avenue, Lexington, MN

1. CALL TO ORDER PUBLIC HEARING
A. Roll Call: Vice Chairperson Vanderbloomer, Commissioners Bautch, Koch,
Murphy, and Thorson

Chairperson Vanderbloomer called to order the Public Hearing on May 11, 2021 at
7:00 p.m. Commissioners Present: John Bautch, Michelle Koch, Gloria Murphy, and
Ron Thorson. Also present: John Hughes, City Councilmember; Bill Petracek, City
Administrator.

Public Hearing TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Notice is hereby given, the
Lexington Planning & Zoning Commission will be conducting a Public Hearing on May
11,2021, at 7:00 P.M. in the Lexington City Council Chambers, 9180 Lexington Avenue,
Lexington, MN 55014. The purpose of the Public Hearing will be an annual meeting to
receive public opinion on the adequacy and effectiveness of the Storm Water Pollution
Prevention Program (SWPPP). Anyone wishing to make a comment on the SWPPP is
invited to attend the Public Hearing. If you are unable to attend, written comments are
welcome and will be accepted until 4:30 P.M on May 11, 2021. In accordance with the
Americans With Disability Act, a hearing impaired individual, wishing to attend the
Public Hearing, you may request a sign language translator by contacting City Hall (763)
784-2792 within one week prior to the hearing

No citizens were present to provide comments on our Storm Water Pollution
Prevention Program (SWPPP).

2. ADJOURNMENT OF PUBLIC HEARING

Vanderbloomer made a motion to adjourn the public hearing at 7:01 p.m. Bautch
seconded the motion. Motion carried 5-0.
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MINUTES
REGULAR PLANNING COMMISSION MEETING
May 11, 2021 - 7:00 P.M.
9180 Lexington Avenue, Lexington, MN

3. CALL TO ORDER
A. Roll Call: Chairperson VanderBloomer, Commissioners Bautch, Thorson, Koch
and Murphy

Chairperson Vanderbloomer called to order the Regular Planning Commission
meeting on May 11, 2021 at 7:00 p.m. Commissioners Present: John Bautch, Michelle
Koch, Gloria Murphy, and Ron Thorson. Also present: John Hughes, City
Councilmember; Bill Petracek, City Administrator.

4. CITIZENS FORUM

No citizens were present to address the Planning Commission on items not on the
agenda.

5. APPROVAL OF AGENDA WITH CHANGES AND CORRECTIONS

Koch made a motion to approve the agenda as typewritten. Murphy seconded the
motion. Motion carried 5-0.

6. LETTERS AND COMMUNICATION
A. Building Permits for April 2021

Some discussion was had on the sign permit issued at Lexington Loffts.

7. APPROVAL OF PLANNING COMMISSION MINUTES

A. April 13,2021
Bautch made a motion to approve the April 13, 2021 minutes as typewritten. Koch
seconded the motion. Motion carried 5-0.

8. NOTE COUNCIL MINUTES:
A. April 1,2021
B. April 15,2021

Some discussion was had on Council minutes.

9. PLANNING COMMISSION INPUT
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Bautch asked about A-1 Towing and their conditional use permit for George’s Texaco.
Petracek explained that the owner had Covid 19, and has been unable to meet with staff.
Discussion ensued.

Councilmember Hughes asked about Cook’s Autobody. Petracek explained he has had
many discussions the past week or two with realtors and the Cook family about what is
allowed in an M-1 Zone. The Cook family is asking $900,000 for the property. Discussion
ensued.

Discussion about Boulevard Bar and Grille, and the asphalting of their parking lot and the
fence installation.

10. ADJOURNMENT

Bautch made a motion to adjourn at 7:21 p.m. Murphy seconded the motion. Motion
carried 5-0.
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MINUTES
CITY OF LEXINGTON
REGULAR PARK BOARD MEETING MINUTES
May 3, 2021 - 5:30 P.M.
9180 Lexington Avenue
Lexington, MN 55014

. CALL TO ORDER

Roll Call: Present Chairperson Koch, Commissioners Murphy, Fields, and Ginter. Also present -
Finance Director Galiov and Public Works Lead Fischer.
Call to order 5:30 pm

. CITIZENS FORUM

No one wished to address the Board.

. APPROVAL OF AGENDA WITH CHANGES AND CORRECTIONS

Commissioner Ginter, seconded by Commissioner Fields, made motion to approve the agenda.
Motion carried.

. LETTERS AND COMMUNICATION

A. Discussion on the sign for the Lexington City Park.
The Board recommended the Park sign to include the City logo on top, the name — Lexington
City Park, and hours of operation per City ordinance.

B. Discussion on the maintenance work at Memorial Park
Public Works Lead Fischer presented options and available colors for repainting the facilities
at Memorial Park. Discussion ensued. The Board recommended the color patterns as follows:
Concession stand: white for the fascia; Lexington blue for the door, siding, ceiling and
windows; white trim of the west door;
Pavilion: Lexington Blue for the poles, siding, ceiling and soffit; white for the trim and metal
Jascia;
Dugouts: Lexington Blue for the poles, rafters, and ceiling; white for the trim.

Commissioner Ginter, seconded by Commissioner Fields, made motion to make a recommendation

to the City Council for approval of the discussed color patterns. Motion carried

. APPROVAL OF PARK BOARD MINUTES

Commissioner Ginter, seconded by Commissioner Murphy, made a motion to approve the Park
Board Minutes of March 1, 2021, and April 5, 2021 Motion carried 4-0.

. ACTION ITEMS:

A. None

. NOTE COUNCIL MINUTES:

A. March 4, 2021
B. March 18, 2021
C. April 1, 2021

D. April 15,2021
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8. PARK BOARD INPUT
The Board discussed a walk around to the various sites. The Board assigned a site for each
member.

9. ADJOURNMENT

Commissioner Ginter made a motion to adjourn the meeting. Chairperson Koch seconded the
motion. Meeting adjourned at 6.03 pm.
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MINUTES
CITY OF LEXINGTON
REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING
MAY 6, 2021 - 7:00 P.M.
9180 LEXINGTON AVENUE

1. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

2. CALL TO ORDER: — Mayor Murphy
A. Roll Call - Council Members: DeVries, Harris, Hughes and Winge

Mayor Murphy called to order the Regular City Council meeting for May 6, 2021 at
7:00 p.m. Councilmember’s present: Devries, Harris, Hughes, and Winge. Also
Present: Bill Petracek, City Administrator; Chris Galiov, Finance Director; Steve
Winter, City Engineer, Bill Chang, MSA Consultants; Travis Schmid, Public Works.

3. CITIZENS FORUM
No citizens were present to address the Council on items not on the agenda.

4. APPROVAL OF AGENDA WITH CHANGES AND CORRECTIONS

Councilmember Devries made a motion to approve the agenda as typewritten. Councilmember
Harris seconded the motion. Motion carried 5-0.

5. INFORMATIONAL REPORTS:

A Airport (Councilmember Devries) — Councilmember Devries stated the next meeting
will be May 12 at 4:00 p.m. They are still not meeting in person and Devries will be
using the phone method to attend the meeting.

B. Cable Commission (Councilmember Winge) Councilmember Winge stated the next
Cable Commission meeting will be June 4th and will be in person.

C. City Administrator (Bill Petracek) — Petracek explained that city staff is working with
American Tower Corporation to help them expand their services next to the cell tower
in Memorial park. They would like to construct small building next to the tower to
house a new service that will be provided to first responders and emergency personnel.
Discussion ensued.

6. LETTERS AND COMMUNICATIONS:

Centennial Lakes Police Department Media Reports 4-7 through 4-27, 2021
North Metro TV - March 2021 Update

City Report — March 2021

Planning & Zoning meeting minutes — April 13, 2021

mo o ® »

Council Workshop meeting minutes — April 15, 2021
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F. Public Notice — Closed Executive Session — May 6, 2021
No discussion on Letters and Communications
7. CONSENT ITEMS:

A. Recommendation to Approve Council Minutes:
Council Meeting — April 15, 2021

B. Recommendation to Approve Claims and Bills:

Check #’s 47591 through 47649

Check #’s 13767 through 13776

Check #’s 13780 through 13788

Check #’s 13789 through 13796
VOID #13765

C. Financial Reports

e Cash Balances
e Fund Summary — Budget to Actual

D. Recommendation to reduce Landings of Lexington’s letter of credit from
$324,675.00 to $90,919.00
Councilmember Winge made a motion to approve the consent agenda items. Councilmember
Hughes seconded the motion. Motion carried 5-0.

8. ACTION ITEMS:

A. Recommendation to approve Resolution NO. 21-10 A Resolution Declaring
Lexington a Second Amendment Dedicated City
Mayor Murphy explained that he feels it is important to defend the second amendment rights and

to allow citizens to protect themselves. Discussion ensued.

Councilmember Devries made a motion to approve Resolution NO. 21-10 - A Resolution Declaring
Lexington a Second Amendment Dedicated City. Councilmember Hughes seconded the motion.
Motion carried 5-0.

B. First Reading of Ordinance 21-02 an Ordinance Relating To and Regulating
Targeted Picketing In Residential Neighborhoods In the City of Lexington

Attorney Glaser provided the first reading of Ordinance 21-02 an Ordinance Relating To and
Regulating Targeted Picketing In Residential Neighborhoods In the City of Lexington. No action
was taken.
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12.

C. Recommendation to approve Resolution NO. 21-11 A Resolution Accepting
Bid From North Valley Inc. not to exceed $325,166.81 for 2021 Street
Improvements

Councilmember Devries made a motion to approve Resolution NO. 21-11 A Resolution Accepting
Bid From North Valley Inc. not to exceed $325,166.81 for 2021 Street Improvements.
Councilmember Harris seconded the motion. Motion carried 5-0.

D. Recommendation to approve Resolution NO. 21-12 A Resolution Authorizing
A Permanent Fund Transfer

Councilmember Devries made a motion to approve Resolution NO. 21-12 A Resolution
Authorizing A Permanent Fund Transfer. Councilmember Harris seconded the motion. Motion
carried 5-0.

9. MAYOR AND COUNCIL INPUT

Councilmember Harris discussed faded signs, and the bad road conditions on Hamline Ave. north
of Centerwood Road. Discussion ensued.

Councilmember Winge asked about a letter that went out about garage sales beyond 4-days is a
misdemeanor. Discussion ensued.

10. CLOSED SESSION

This portion of the meeting is closed pursuant Minn. Stat. Section 13D.05, subd.

3(b), and is permitted by the attorney-client privilege to discuss legal aspects of options
related to the interconnected water and sewer with the City of Blaine. This portion of the
meeting is also closed pursuant Minn. Stat. Section 13D.05, subd. 3(c), and is permitted
to determine the asking price for, and to develop or consider offers or counteroffers for
the purchase or sale to parts of the interconnected water and sewer with the City of
Blaine.

Councilmember Devries made a motion to convene into Closed Session at 7:24 p.m.
Councilmember Harris seconded the motion. Motion carried 5-0.

11. RECONVENE FROM CLOSED SESSION

Councilmember Harris made a motion to reconvene from closed session at 10:01 p.m.
Councilmember Hughes seconded the motion. Motion carried 5-0.

ADJOURNMENT

Councilmember Harris made motion to adjourn the meeting at 10:01 p.m.
Councilmember Devries seconded the motion. Motion carried 5-0.
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CITY OF LEXINGTON

RECOMMEND FOR APPROVAL OF CLAIMS AND BILLS

The following claims and bills have been presented to the Council for approval
at the Council Meeting of May 20, 2021.

$9,354.15
$1,422.57

(1) Payroll

Checks through

Vouchers 503716 through 503736

Vouchers 503686 through 503714

Payroll Taxes
Federal Tax $3,233.79
Social Security $4,960.34
Medicare $1,160.02
State Tax $1,422.57
Total

{2) General and Liquor Payment Recommendations:

Checks 47650 through 47708
(3) ACH and Credit Card Payments for: APRIL 2021
ACH Checks: 2851E through 2871E

Total Payments and Withdrawals Approval
Centennial Lakes Police Payment Recommendations:

Checks 13799 through 13812
ACH 2021020 through 2021021

Total Payments

$ -
$ 20,837.47
$ 9,430.44

$10,776.72
$ 193,497.97
$ 27,825.44
$ 262,368.04
$ 31,781.83
$ 13,606.70
$ 45388.53
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CITY OF LEXINGTON 05/14/21 9:28 AM
*Check Detail Register©

Page 1

May 2021

Invoice  Comment

"Paid Chi# 047650  5/20/2021 _ ABDO, EICK & MEYERS, LLP

E 101-41500-301 Auditing/Acctg Services
E 609-00000-301 Auditing/Acctg Services
E 651-00000-301 Auditing/Acctg Services
E 730-00000-301 Auditing/Acctg Services
E 770-00000-301 Auditing/Acctg Services

Total ABDO, EICK & MEYERS, LLP

"Paid Chi# 047651 5/20/2021 ANOKA CO - ASSESSOR

E 101-41500-302 Assessor Fees

Total ANOKA CO - ASSESSOR

$4,375.00 443473 2020 AUDIT SERVICES
$1,875.00 443473 2020 AUDIT SERVICES
$1,250.00 443473 2020 AUDIT SERVICES
$2,500.00 443473 2020 AUDIT SERVICES
$2,500.00 443473 2020 AUDIT SERVICES
$12,500.00
$1,258.14 2020 TNT AND ASSESSMENT CHARGES
$1,258.14

'Paid Chic# 047652 5/20/2021  ARTISAN BEER COMPANY

E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase

Total ARTISAN BEER COMPANY

($84.00) 306205
$460.45 3469792

$998.50 3470999
$1,374.95

‘Paid Chi# 047653  5/20/2021  AUTOPLUS AUTO PARTS

E 101-45200-404 Repair Machinery/Equipment

E 730-00000-401 Repair Buildings
E 730-00000401 Repair Buildings

Total AUTOPLUS AUTO PARTS

$27.48 388045092 MOWER PARTS
$2.44 388045466 WELLHOUSE FENCE PARTS

$24.40 388045485 WELLHOUSE FENCE PARTS

$54.32

Paid Chk# 047654  5/20/2021 BELLBOY CORPORATION

E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase

E 609-00000-254 Miscellaneous Purchase
Total BELLBOY CORPORATION

$517.40 0089146300
$673.66 0089152200

$646.63 0103160000
$1,837.69

'Paid Chi? 047655  5/20/2021 BENT BREWSTILLERY

E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase

Total BENT BREWSTILLERY

$77.50 INV-010041

$77.50

"Paid Chi# 047656  5/20/2021 BLACK STACK BREWING, INC.

E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase

Total BLACK STACK BREWING, INC.

$199.00 12447

$199.00

"Paid Chigf 0476567  5/20/2021  BREAKTHRU BEVERAGE MN

E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase

Total BREAKTHRU BEVERAGE MN

$2,060.98 339205588

$6,082.57 339293144
$8,143.55

Paid Chk# 047658  5/20/2021 BROKEN CLOCK BREWING

E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase

Total BROKEN CLOCK BREWING

$72.00 4976

$72.00

Paid Chi# 047659  5/20/2021  CAPITOL BEVERAGE SALES

E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase

Total CAPITOL BEVERAGE SALES

$8,506.74 2538286
($58.20) 2540912
$2,964.70 2540913

$264.00 2543633
$11,677.24

Paid Chk# 047660  5/20/2021 CITYWIDE WINDOW SERVICES INC.
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CITY OF LEXINGTON e
*Check Detail Register©

May 2021

poneck AmtInvolce  Comment

" $32.49 693516  APRIL 2021 SERVICES

E 609-0000 General aintenance

Total CITYWIDE WINDOW SERVICES INC. $32.49
"Paid Chk# 047661 5/20/2021 CLEAR RIVER BEVERAGE COMPANY
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $509.00 578932
Total CLEAR RIVER BEVERAGE COMPANY $509.00
‘Paid Chk# 047662  5/20/2021 COMCAST
E 609-00000-329 Cable/Internet $177.70 MAY 2021 SERVICES
Total COMCAST $177.70

Paid Chk# 047663  5/20/2021 CUSTOM FIRE RESCUE TRAINING

E 101-42260-208 Training and Instruction $1,600.00 1796 TRAINING - FIRE DEPT
Total CUSTOM FIRE RESCUE TRAINING $1,600.00

"Paid Chk# 047664  5/20/2021  DAHLHEIMER DISTRIBUTING

E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $2,646.45 1385253
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $32.00 1386240
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $3,925.20 1386777
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $10,221.65 1386778
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $172.00 1387649
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $180.00 1390957

Total DAHLHEIMER DISTRIBUTING $17,177.30

"Paid Chk# 047665  5/20/2021  DIERS IRRIGATION LLC

E 101-41500-400 General Maintenance $100.00 212439 IRRIGATION START-UP
E 609-00000-400 General Maintenance $225.00 212439 IRRIGATION START-UP AND REPAIRS
Total DIERS IRRIGATION LLC $325.00
"Paid Chk# 047666  5/20/2021  F.LR.E.
E 101-42260-208 Training and Instruction $1,500.00 4691 TRAINING - FIRE DEPT
Total F.L.RE. $1,500.00
"Paid Chik# 047667  5/20/2021  FEDEX / KINKOS
E 609-00000-340 Advertising $85.58 061700008843 SALES PRINTS - MLS
Total FEDEX / KINKOS $85.58
Paid Chk# 047668  5/20/2021  FESTIVAL FOODS
E 101-43500-430 Miscellaneous $15.85 0113 SUPPLIES - CLEAN-UP DAY
E 101-42260-430 Miscellaneous $25.47 0348 SUPPLIES - FIRE DEPT
Total FESTIVAL FOODS $41.32
Paid Chic# 047669  5/20/2021 FRATTALLONE S HARDWARE
E 730-00000-401 Repair Buildings $8.98 074810/G WELLHOUSE FENCE REPAIRS
E 101-43100-210 Operating Supplies $4.49 074835/G SHOP SUPPLIES
Total FRATTALLONE S HARDWARE $13.47
'Paid Chk# 047670  5/20/2021  GOPHER STATE ONE CALL
E 730-00000-228 Gopher State One Call $27.00 1040536 APRIL 2021 LOCATES
E 770-00000-228 Gopher State One Call _$27.00 1040536 APRIL 2021 LOCATES
Total GOPHER STATE ONE CALL $54.00
"Paid Chk# 047671  5/20/2021 HAMMERHEART BREWING CO.
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $282.00 2021-156
Total HAMMERHEART BREWING CO. $282.00
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Paid Chk# 047672  5/20/2021
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase

E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase

HOHENSTEINS INC

CITY OF LEXINGTON
*Check Detail Register©

May 2021

$1,615.00 403714
$2,795.98 405543
($12.00) 407350

05/14/21 9:28 AM
Page 3

"Paid Chk# 047673

E 101-43100-212
E 101-45200-212
E 651-00000-212
E 730-00000-212
E 770-00000-212
E 101-42260-212

“Paid Chki# 047674
E 730-00000-404

Total HOHENSTEINS INC $4,398.98
5/20/2021 HOLIDAY STATIONSTORES
Gas & Qil $32.74 ACCT #012-558-511
Gas & Oil $32.74 ACCT #012-558-511
Gas & Qil $16.37 ACCT #012-558-511
Gas & Oil $40.92 ACCT #012-558-511
Gas & QOil $40.94 ACCT #012-558-511
Gas & Ol $197.78
Total HOLIDAY STATIONSTORES $361.49
5/20/2021 N CONTROL, INC.
Repair Machinery/Equipment $125.00 21042NA-02 PARTS
Total IN CONTROL, INC. $125.00

"Paid Chk# 047675

E 609-00000-252
E 609-00000-252

512012021

INVICTUS BREWING CO.

"Paid Chik# 047676
E 609-00000-252

"Paid Chk# 047677

E 609-00000-252
E 609-00000-252
E 609-00000-252

Beer Purchase $2,592.00 2822
Beer Purchase $274.50 2853
Total INVICTUS BREWING CO. $2,866.50
5/20/2021  JACK PINE BREWERY
Beer Purchase $485.50 3866
Total JACK PINE BREWERY $485.50
5/20/2021 _ JJ TAYLOR
Beer Purchase $1,359.80 3179008
Beer Purchase $3,460.55 3179032
Beer Purchase $11,580.30 3179064
Total JJ TAYLOR $16,400.65

Paid Chk# 047678

E 609-00000-251
E 609-00000-253
E 609-00000-251
E 609-00000-253
E 609-00000-251
E 609-00000-251
E 609-00000-253
E 609-00000-251
E 609-00000-251
E 609-00000-251
E 609-00000-253
E 609-00000-251
E 609-00000-253
E 609-00000-251
Total

"Paid Chk# 047679

E 609-00000-256
E 609-00000-256

5/20/2021 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR

Liquor Purchase $97.21 1787206
Wine Purchase $417.08 1787207
Liguor Purchase $1,484.22 1787574
Wine Purchase $683.39 1787575
Liquor Purchase $444.06 1787602
Liquor Purchase $3,138.14 1788437
Wine Purchase $2,110.76 1788438
Liquor Purchase $1,356.79 1788439
Liquor Purchase $838.93 1792165
Liquor Purchase $689.88 1792166
Wine Purchase $3,844.85 1792167
Liquor Purchase $3,139.90 1793523
Wine Purchase $1,349.61 1793524
Liquor Purchase $5,793.15 1793525
JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR $25,387.97

5/20/2021 M AMUNDSON LLP

Tobacco Products For Resale $3,155.34 320001
Tobacco Products For Resale $3,243.44 320404

Total M AMUNDSON LLP $6,398.78
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May 2021

MENARDS - BLAINE

Invoice Comment

Paid Chke# 047680  5/20/2021

E 730-00000-401 Repair Buildings $112.13 14163 FENCE REPAIRS - WELLHOUSE
E 101-41500-400 General Maintenance $15.97 14225 SUPPLIES - CITY HALL
Total MENARDS - BLAINE $128.10

"Paid Chi# 047681  5/20/2021  MET COUNCIL - WASTEWATER

E 770-00000-389 MWCC Charges $9,740.88 0001124311  JUNE 2021 SEWER CHARGES
Total MET COUNCIL - WASTEWATER $9,740.88

"Paid Chik# 047682  5/20/2021  MIDAMERICA ADMINISTRATIVE

G 101-21716 Other Retirement $150.00 MAY 2021 EMPLOYEE CONTRIBUTIONS
Total MIDAMERICA ADMINISTRATIVE $150.00
"Paid Chk# 047683  5/20/2021 MINNESOTA EQUIPMENT
E 101-45200-404 Repair Machinery/Equipment $53.99 P17665 MOWER REPAIR PARTS
E 101-45200-404 Repair Machinery/Equipment $1,310.24 P17667 MOWER REPAIR PARTS
E 101-45200-404 Repair Machinery/Equipment $155.27 P18136 MOWER REPAIR PARTS

Total MINNESOTA EQUIPMENT $1,519.50

"Paid Chief 047684  5/20/2021  MINNESOTA STREET WORKS INC

E 101-43100-232 Street Sweeping $2,232.50 18652 SPRING 2021 STREET SWEEPING
Total MINNESOTA STREET WORKS INC $2,232.50

"Paid Chik# 047685  5/20/2021  MKL SERVICES, LLC

E 101-41500-400 General Maintenance $100.00 05202021 WEEK ENDING 05/08/2021
E 101-41500-400 General Maintenance $100.00 05202021 WEEK ENDING 05/15/2021
Total MKL SERVICES, LLC $200.00
"Paid Chk# 047686  5/20/2021 OXYGEN SERVICE COMPANY
E 101-42260-210 Operating Supplies $152.40 03492911 APRIL 2021 SERRVICES
Total OXYGEN SERVICE COMPANY $152.40
"Paid Chie 047687  5/20/2021  PACE ANALYTICAL
E 730-00000-306 Water Testing $71.00 21100330438 WATER TEST FEE
Total PACE ANALYTICAL $71.00

"Paid Chk# 047688  5/20/2021  PAUSTIS & SONS

E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $2,424.50 24650
Total PAUSTIS & SONS $2,424 .50

"Paid Chi# 047689  5/20/2021 PETRACEK, BILL

E 101-41500-205 Mileage Reimbursement $200.00 JUNE 2021
E 101-41500-321 Telephone $100.00 JUNE 2021
Total PETRACEK, BILL $300.00
"Paid Chk# 047690  5/20/2021  PHILLIPS WINE AND SPIRITS INC
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $762.19 6194695
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $4,361.22 6194696
E 609-00000-254 Miscellaneous Purchase $338.42 6194697
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $86.86 6197675
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $332.42 6197676
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $1,559.86 6198552
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $786.10 6198553

Total PHILLIPS WINE AND SPIRITS INC $8,227.07

“Paid Chit 047691 5/20/2021  POPP GOMMUNICATIONS
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May 2021

Tepho T 4.8

Check Amt__

_Invoice Comment

992674109

05/14/21 9:28 AM
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MAY 2021 ANALOG LINES
E 101-45200-321 Telephone $4.78 992674109 MAY 2021 ANALOG LINES
E 651-00000-321 Telephone $1.44 992674109 MAY 2021 ANALOG LINES
E 730-00000-321 Telephone $6.45 992674109 MAY 2021 ANALOG LINES
E 770-00000-321 Telephone $6.45 992674109 MAY 2021 ANALOG LINES
E 101-41500-321 Telephone $50.44 992674109 MAY 2021 ANALOG LINES
E 609-00000-321 Telephone $25.80 992674109 MAY 2021 ANALOG LINES
Total POPP COMMUNICATIONS $100.14
Paid Chi# 047692 5/20/2021 PREMIUM WATERS, INC
E 609-00000-411 Culligan $47.73 862609-04-21 APRIL 2021 SERVICE
E 101-41500-411 Culligan $14.03 863564-04-21 APRIL 2021 SERVICE
E 101-42260-411 Culligan $14.02 863564-04-21 APRIL 2021 SERVICE
E 609-00000-254 Miscellaneous Purchase $20.97 863564-04-21
Total PREMIUM WATERS, INC $96.75
Paid Chik# 047693 5/20/2021 PRESS PUBLICATIONS
E 609-00000-340 Advertising $249.00 691115 FEB 2021 ADVERTISING - MLS
E 609-00000-340 Advertising $249.00 693493 MAR 2021 ADVERTISING - MLS
E 609-00000-340 Advertising $249.00 697233 APR 2021 ADVERTISING - MLS
Total PRESS PUBLICATIONS $747.00

" "Paid Chi# 047694  5/20/2021  RED BULL DISTRIBUTION CO.
E 609-00000-254 Miscellaneous Purchase $193.00 K-99147523
Total RED BULL DISTRIBUTION CO. $193.00
"Paid Chk# 047695  5/20/2021 ROSEVILLE, CITY OF
E 101-41900-230 Contracted Services $849.48 0230082 MAY 2021 IT SERVICES
E 101-42260-230 Contracted Services $242.71 0230082 MAY 2021 IT SERVICES
E 101-43100-230 Contracted Services $242.72 0230082 MAY 2021 IT SERVICES
E 101-45200-230 Contracted Services $242.71 0230082 MAY 2021 IT SERVICES
E 609-41900-230 Contracted Services $242.71 0230082 MAY 2021 IT SERVICES
E 651-41900-230 Contracted Services $121.35 0230082 MAY 2021 IT SERVICES
E 730-41900-230 Contracted Services $242.71 0230082 MAY 2021 IT SERVICES
E 770-41900-230 Contracted Services $242.71 0230082 MAY 2021 IT SERVICES
Total ROSEVILLE, CITY OF $2,427.10
Paid Chié# 047696  5/20/2021 ROYAL ROOFING INC
E 609-00000-401 Repair Buildings $654.22 21-131 LEAK REPAIR - MLS
Total ROYAL ROOFING INC $654.22
Paid Chié# 047697  5/20/2021 SCHMID, TRAVIS
E 730-00000-404 Repair Machinery/Equipment $29.65 REIMBURSEMENT - FENCE PARTS
Total SCHMID, TRAVIS $29.65
"Paid Chi# 047698  5/20/2021  SHAMROCK GROUP, INC.
E 609-00000-257 Ice For Resale $175.80 2617033
Total SHAMROCK GROUP, INC. $175.80
‘Paid Chk# 047699 5/20/2021 SMITH & GLASER, L.L.C.
G 101-20200 Accounts Payable $1,178.00 201796 AUG 2020 CIVIL SERVICES
G 101-22046 OReilly Escrow $5,430.00 201796 AUG 2020 CIVIL SERVICES
G 101-22047 Norhart Development $3,030.00 201796 AUG 2020 CIVIL SERVICES
G 220-22040 Dominium Escrow - Lovell Bldg $630.00 201796 AUG 2020 CIVIL SERVICES
G 101-20200 Accounts Payable $1,341.50 201796 SEP 2020 CIVIL SERVICES
G 101-22042 Dinkytown Rentals Escrow $690.00 201796 SEP 2020 CIVIL SERVICES
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CITY OF LEXINGTON
*Check Detail Register©

May 2021

_ Check Amt _

Invoice Comment
$3,600.00 201796

SEP 2020 CIVIL SERVICES

G 101-22046 OReilly Escrow

G 101-22047 Norhart Development $4,202.50 201796 SEP 2020 CIVIL SERVICES
G 101-22050 Ephesians II $870.00 201796 SEP 2020 CIVIL SERVICES
G 101-20200 Accounts Payable $1,204.00 201797 OCT 2020 CIVIL SERVICES
G 101-22042 Dinkytown Rentals Escrow $330.00 201797 OCT 2020 CIVIL SERVICES
G 101-22046 OReilly Escrow $360.00 201797 OCT 2020 CIVIL SERVICES
G 101-22047 Norhart Development $90.00 201797 OCT 2020 CIVIL SERVICES
G 101-22050 Ephesians II $2,070.00 201797 OCT 2020 CIVIL SERVICES
G 101-20200 Accounts Payable $1,577.00 201797 NOV 2020 CIVIL SERVICES
G 101-22042 Dinkytown Rentals Escrow $540.00 201797 NOV 2020 CIVIL SERVICES
G 101-22046 OReilly Escrow $990.00 201797 NOV 2020 CIVIL SERVICES
G 101-22047 Norhart Development $270.00 201797 NOV 2020 CIVIL SERVICES
G 101-22050 Ephesians il $1,500.00 201797 NOV 2020 CIVIL SERVICES
G 220-22040 Dominium Escrow - Lovell Bldg $120.00 201797 NOV 2020 CIVIL SERVICES
G 101-20200 Accounts Payable $3,394.00 201797 DEC 2020 CIVIL SERVICES
G 101-22042 Dinkytown Rentals Escrow $90.00 201797 DEC 2020 CIVIL SERVICES
G 101-22046 OReilly Escrow $870.00 201797 DEC 2020 CIVIL SERVICES
G 10122047 Norhart Development $750.00 201797 DEC 2020 CIVIL SERVICES
G 101-22050 Ephesians il $180.00 201797 DEC 2020 CIVIL SERVICES
G 220-22040 Dominium Escrow - Lovell Bldg $420.00 201797 DEC 2020 CIVIL SERVICES
Total SMITH & GLASER,L.L.C.  $35727.00
Paid Chk# 047700  5/20/2021  SOUTHERN GLAZERS OF MN
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $2,702.99 2071277
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $794.08 2071278
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $2,386.24 2074075
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $6.40 2074076
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $1,312.98 2074077
E 609-00000-263 Wine Purchase $1,202.92 2074078
Total SOUTHERN GLAZERS OF MN $8,405.61
"Paid Chi 047701 5/20/2021  STACKED DECK BREWING

E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase
Total STACKED DECK BREWING

$320.00 002452
$320.00

Paid Chi# 047702  5/20/2021 STEEL TOE BREWING, LLC
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $165.00 39639

Total STEEL TOE BREWING, LLC $165.00
Paid Chk# 047703  5/20/2021  TWIN CITY LOW VOLTAGE
E 609-00000-385 Building Security $64.24 5087 Q1 2021 MONITORING
E 609-00000-401 Repair Buildings $194.95 5094 SECURITY SYSTEM REPAIRS
Total TWIN CITY LOW VOLTAGE $259.19
"Paid Chik# 047704  5/20/2021  TWIST OFFICE PRODUCTS

E 101-41500-200 Office Supplies
Total TWIST OFFICE PRODUCTS

$49.99 WO-1125639-1 OFFICE SUPPLIES
$49.99

“Paid Chk# 047705  5/20/2021

E 730-00000-401 Repair Buildings
Total UNLIMITED SUPPLIES INC

UNLIMITED SUPPLIES INC

$94.60 381047
$94.60

FENCE REPAIR PARTS

"Paid Chi# 047706  5/20/2021  VINOCOPIA

E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase
Total VINOCOPIA

$1,344.50 0277840-IN
$1,344.50
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Paid Chict 047707  5/20/2021

CITY OF LEXINGTON
*Check Detail Register©

May 2021

WALTERS RUBBISH INC

Invoi

05/14/21 9:28 AM
Page 7

E 101-41500-384 Refuse/Garbage Disposal $70.96 5296067 APRIL 2021 SERVICE
E 101-43100-384 Refuse/Garbage Disposal $40.70 5296067 APRIL 2021 SERVICE
E 101-45200-384 Refuse/Garbage Disposal $40.70 5296067 APRIL 2021 SERVICE
E 651-00000-384 Refuse/Garbage Disposal $7.77 5296067 APRIL 2021 SERVICE
E 730-00000-384 Refuse/Garbage Disposal $52.32 5296067 APRIL 2021 SERVICE
E 770-00000-384 Refuse/Garbage Disposal $52.32 5296067 APRIL 2021 SERVICE
E 609-00000-384 Refuse/Garbage Disposal $114.89 5296067 APRIL 2021 SERVICE
E 101-43500-230 Contracted Services $1,712.40 5335848 SPRING 2021 CLEAN-UP EVENT
Total WALTERS RUBBISH INC $2,092.06
"Paid Chi# 047708  5/20/2021  XCEL ENERGY
E 770-00000-381 Electric Utilities $26.49 726885912 MARCH 2021 UTILITIES
E 770-00000-381 Electric Utilities $26.80 730825975 APRIL 2021 UTILITIES
Total XCEL ENERGY $53.29
10100 4M FUND  $193,497.97
Fund Summary
10100 4M FUND
101 GENERAL FUND $51,877.48
220 LOVELL BUILDING $1,170.00
609 MUNICIPAL LIQUOR FUND $123,052.37
651 STORM WATER FUND $1,396.93
730 WATER FUND $3,337.60
770 SEWER FUND $12,663.59
$193,497.97
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CITY OF LEXINGTON
*Check Detail Register©

April 2021

Check Amt __Invoice Comment

10100 4M FUND
Paid Chk# 002851E

4/112021 _ CONNEXUS ENERGY

E 101-45200-381 Electric Utilities $84.89 FEB 2021 UTILITIES

E 101-43100-386 Street Lights $252.29 FEB 2021 UTILITIES

E 770-00000-381 Electric Utilities $55.87 FEB 2021 UTILITIES

E 770-00000-381 Electric Utilities $33.20 FEB 2021 UTILITIES
Total CONNEXUS ENERGY $426.25

Paid Chigf 002852E 4/1/2021 LINCOLN NATIONAL LIFE

E 101-41500-134 ST/LT Disability Insurance
E 101-43100-134 ST/LT Disability Insurance
E 101-45200-134 ST/LT Disability Insurance
E 609-00000-134 ST/LT Disability Insurance

$355.99 4221467348
$111.31 4221467348

$74.22 4221467348
$231.29 4221467348

APRIL 2021 PREMIUM
APRIL 2021 PREMIUM
APRIL 2021 PREMIUM
APRIL 2021 PREMIUM

Total LINCOLN NATIONAL LIFE $772.81
Paid Chk# 002853E 4/1/2021 HEALTHPARTNERS
E 609-00000-160 Health/Dental Insurance $1,205.43 103485997 APRIL 2021 PREMIUM
E 101-43100-160 Health/Dental Insurance $627.54 103485997 APRIL 2021 PREMIUM
E 101-45200-160 Health/Dental Insurance $418.37 103485997 APRIL 2021 PREMIUM
E 101-41500-160 Health/Dental Insurance $2,057.67 103485997 APRIL 2021 PREMIUM
E 609-00000-160 Health/Dental Insurance $491.01 103485997 APRIL 2021 PREMIUM
E 101-41500-160 Health/Dental Insurance $784.33 103485997 APRIL 2021 PREMIUM
E 101-43100-160 Health/Dental Insurance $1,236.77 103485997 APRIL 2021 PREMIUM
E 101-45200-160 Health/Dental Insurance $824.52 103485997 APRIL 2021 PREMIUM
E 101-41500-160 Health/Dental Insurance $1,090.51 103485997 APRIL 2021 PREMIUM
E 609-00000-160 Health/Dental Insurance $1,205.43 103485997 APRIL 2021 PREMIUM
E 101-41500-160 Health/Dental Insurance $819.69 103485997 APRIL 2021 PREMIUM
Total HEALTHPARTNERS $10,761.27
Paid Chk# 002854E 4/26/2021 AFLAC
G 101-21725 Supplemental Insurance $143.68 084262 APRIL 2021 PREMIUM
Total AFLAC $143.68
Paid Chict 002855E  4/9/2021 XCEL ENERGY
E 101-43100-381 Electric Utilities $149.42 723861739 FEB 2021 UTILITIES
E 101-45200-381 Electric Utilities $149.42 723861739 FEB 2021 UTILITIES
E 651-00000-381 Electric Utilities $74.72 723861739 FEB 2021 UTILITIES
E 730-00000-381 Electric Utilities $186.78 723861739 FEB 2021 UTILITIES
E 770-00000-381 Electric Utilities $186.78 723861739 FEB 2021 UTILITIES
E 609-00000-381 Electric Utilities $1,183.84 723861739 FEB 2021 UTILITIES
E 101-45200-381 Electric Utilities $23.50 723861739 FEB 2021 UTILITIES
E 770-00000-381 Electric Utilities $218.26 723861739 FEB 2021 UTILITIES
E 101-43100-381 Electric Utilities $52.42 723861739 FEB 2021 UTILITIES
E 101-42260-381 Electric Utilities $164.84 723861739 FEB 2021 UTILITIES
E 101-41500-381 Electric Utilities $250.14 723861739 FEB 2021 UTILITIES
E 101-43100-386 Street Lights $550.88 723861739 FEB 2021 UTILITIES
Total XCEL ENERGY $3,191.00

Paid Chié# 002856E 4/21/2021 CENTERPOINT ENERGY PO BOX 4671
E 101-42260-383 Gas Utilities $466.53 FEB-MAR 2021 UTILITIES
E 101-43100-383 Gas Utilities $82.06 FEB-MAR 2021 UTILITIES
E 101-45200-383 Gas Utilities $82.06 FEB-MAR 2021 UTILITIES
E 651-00000-383 Gas Utilities $82.05 FEB-MAR 2021 UTILITIES
E 730-00000-383 Gas Utilities $82.05 FEB-MAR 2021 UTILITIES
E 770-00000-383 Gas Utilities $82.05 FEB-MAR 2021 UTILITIES
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April 2021

Check Amt  Invoice Comment

E 101-41500-383 Gas Utilities

$242.00 FEB-MAR 2021 UTILITIES
E 609-00000-383 Gas Utilities $201.37 FEB-MAR 2021 UTILITIES
‘otal CENTERPOINT ENERGY PO BOX 4671  $1410.26
"Baid Chik 002857E 4/14/2021  PERA
G 101-21704 PERA $1,024.86 04/14/2021 PAYROLL
G 10121717 PERA $2.221.01 04/14/2021 PAYROLL
G 10121704 PERA $1,072.52 04/28/2021 PAYROLL
G 101-21717 PERA $2,275.98 04/28/2021 PAYROLL

Total PERA $8,394.37

"Paid Chk# 002858E  4/8/2021  HSA BANK

G 101-21726 HSA Additional Withholding $550.00 EMPLOYEE CONTRIBUTIONS
E 101-41500-160 Health/Dental Insurance $6.75 HSA SERVICE FEE
Total HSA BANK $556.75
Paid Chki# 002859E 4/1/2021  DELTA DENTAL
E 101-41500-160 Health/Dental Insurance $186.10 CNS00006559 APRIL 2021 PREMIUM
E 101-43100-160 Health/Dental Insurance $91.02 CNS00006559 APRIL 2021 PREMIUM
E 101-45200-160 Health/Dental Insurance $60.68 CNS00006559 APRIL 2021 PREMIUM
E 609-00000-160 Health/Dental Insurance $188.45 CNS00006559 APRIL 2021 PREMIUM
Total DELTA DENTAL $526.25
"Paid Chk# 002860E 4/2/2021  PITNEY BOWES
E 101-41500-322 Postage $9.97 SHIPPING - POSTAGE EQUIPMENT
Total PITNEY BOWES $9.97
Paid Chk# 002861E 4/15/2021  MISC CUSTOMERS
E 101-43100-240 Small Tools and Minor Equip $291.61 118699HARBO TOOLS AND SUPPLIES - PW
Total MISC CUSTOMERS $291.61
Paid Chk# 002862E 4/15/2021 FLEET FARM '
E 101-45200-240 Small Tools and Minor Equip $42.83 6563 SUPPLIES - PARKS
Total FLEET FARM $42.83

"Paid Chi# 002863E  4/15/2021  MISC CUSTOMERS

E 609-00000-210 Operating Supplies $194.05 OPERATING SUPPLIES
Total MISC CUSTOMERS $194.05
Paid Chké# 002864E  4/15/2021 BEST BUY
E 609-00000-404 Repair Machinery/Equipment $26.83 EQUIPMENT - MLS
Total BEST BUY $26.83
"Paid Chk# 002865E 4/15/2021 EAGLE ENGRAVING
E 101-42260-430 Miscellaneous $541.95 2021-1090  PLAQUES - FIRE DEPT
E 101-42260-430 Miscellaneous $74.95 2021-1288  PLAQUES - FIRE DEPT
Total EAGLE ENGRAVING $616.90
Paid Chk# 002866E  4/15/2021  MISC CUSTOMERS
E 101-42260-210 Operating Supplies $66.99 FIREHOUSES TAGS - FIRE DEPT
Total MISC CUSTOMERS $66.99
Paid Chk# 002867E 4/15/2021  MISC CUSTOMERS
E 101-42260-208 Training and Instruction $156.19 01-000709-01 CLASS SUPPLIES - FIRE DEPT
Total MISC CUSTOMERS $156.19

74



CITY OF LEXINGTON o321 326 P
*Check Detail Register©

April 2021

Check Amt __Invoice Comment

Paid Chi# 002868E 4/15/2021 MN GFOA

E 101-41500-208 Training and Instruction $70.00 13318 2021 MEMBERSHIP
Total MN GFOA $70.00
Paid Chk# 002869E  4/15/2021 ZOOM VIDEO COMMUNICATIONS
E 101-41500-300 Professional Srvs $14.99 INV70483361 MAR 2021 SERVICES
E 101-42260-327 Annual Technology Maintenance $14.99 INV70483361 MAR 2021 SERVICES
Total ZOOM VIDEO COMMUNICATIONS $29.08
Paid Chk# 002870E  4/15/2021  MISC CUSTOMERS
E 101-42260-218 Medical/First Aid Supplies $37.45 EMS H180825 MEDICAL SUPPLIES - FIRE DEPT
Total MISC CUSTOMERS $37.45
"Paid Chk# 002871E  4/15/2021 _ US BANK - VISA
E 101-41500-440 Bank Charges $100.00 ANNUAL FEES
Total US BANK - VISA $100.00

10100 AMFUND  $27,825.44
Fund Summary
10100 4M FUND

101 GENERAL FUND $21,805.98
609 MUNICIPAL LIQUOR FUND $5,017.70
651 STORM WATER FUND $1566.77
730 WATER FUND $268.83
770 SEWER FUND $576.16

$27,825.44
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CENTENNIAL LAKES POLICE DEPT Check Register - POLICE Page: 1

Check Issue Dates: 4/30/2021 - 5/6/2021 May 06, 2021 01:27PM

Report Criteria:
Report type: Summary
Check Number Check Issue Date Payee Amount
13799 05/06/2021 ANOKA CO TREASURY OFFICE 75.00
13800 05/06/2021 ASPEN MILLS, INC 1,249.35
13801 05/06/2021 COMPUTER INTEGRATION TECHNOLOGIES 220.00
13802 05/06/2021 COVERALL NORTH AMERICA, INC 780.00
13803 05/06/2021 DON'S CIRCLE SERVICE 56.00
13804 05/06/2021 EMERGENCY CONTRACTORS 815.00
13805 05/06/2021 LEAGUE OF MN CITIES INS TRUST 19,844.00
13806 05/06/2021 MARIE RIDGEWAY LICSW, LLC 630.00
13807 05/06/2021 MY HOLDINGS INC 240.00
13808 05/06/2021 CITY OF ROSEVILLE 5,326.39
13809 05/06/2021 SHRED-N-GO, INC 60.29
13810 05/06/2021 STREICHER'S, INC 1,250.00
13811 05/06/2021 TRANSUNION RISK & ALTERNATIVE 75.00
13812 05/06/2021 VERIZON WIRELESS 1,160.80
2021020 05/06/2021 DELTA DENTAL 1,205.30
2021021 05/06/2021 U S BANK 75.00
Grand Totals: 33,062.13

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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CITY OF LEXINGTON 05/14/21 9:34 AM

Page 1
*Fund Summary -
Budget to Actual®©
April 2021
2021
2021 April 2021 2021 % YTD

__YTD Budget MTD Amount ____ YTD Amount YTD Balance Budget

FUND 101 GENERAL FUND

Revenue $2,165,477.93 $12,164.30 $456,661.18 $1,708,816.75 21.09%
Expenditure $2,165,477.95 $264,680.29 $705,320.21 $1,460,157.74 32.57%
-$252,515.99 -$248,659.03
FUND 220 LOVELL BUILDING
Revenue $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
Expenditure $100,000.00 $0.00 $100,000.00 $0.00 100.00%
$0.00 -$100,000.00
FUND 229 CARES ACT FUND
Revenue $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
Expenditure $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
$0.00 $0.00
FUND 310 CAPITAL PROJECTS
Revenue $248,000.00 $118,689.31 $118,689.31 $129,310.69 47.86%
Expenditure $493,200.00 $10,181.01 $235,917.25 $257,282.75 47.83%
$108,508.30 -$117,227.94
FUND 320 TIF #3
Revenue $166,459.00 $0.00 $0.00 $166,459.00 0.00%
Expenditure $166,459.00 $0.00 $0.00 $166,459.00 0.00%
$0.00 $0.00
FUND 405 PARK DEDICATION FEE FUND
Revenue $24,000.00 $0.00 $24,000.00 $0.00 100.00%
Expenditure $242,000.00 $7,266.00 $7,266.00 $234,734.00 3.00%
-$7,266.00 $16,734.00
FUND 417 17 STREET IMPROVEMENTS
Revenue $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
Expenditure $3,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 0.00%
$0.00 $0.00
FUND 418 LAKE DRIVE PROJECT
Revenue $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
Expenditure $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
$0.00 $0.00
FUND 419 19 JACKSON AVE
Revenue $2,535.87 $0.00 $1,347.84 $1,188.03 53.15%
Expenditure $2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 0.00%
$0.00 $1,347.84
FUND 421 2021 STREET IMPROVEMENTS
Revenue $213,200.00 $0.00 $213,200.00 $0.00 100.00%
Expenditure $213,200.00 $9,643.13 $21,640.38 $191,559.62 10.15%

-$9,643.13 $191,559.62



CITY OF LEXINGTON

2021
s cud

FUND §51 16 NORTH METRO GO

et D Amount

April 2021

April

*Fund Summary -
Budget to Actual©

2021

YTD Amount

Revenue $4,071.00 $0.00 $0.00
Expenditure $4,071.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
FUND 585 04 STREET-OAK LANE
Revenue $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Expenditure $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
FUND 591 14 STREET-VARIOUS
Revenue $78,389.29 $0.00 $115.62
Expenditure $21,938.36 $0.00 $15,261.05
‘ $0.00 -$15,145.43
FUND 592 15 STREET-VARIOUS
Revenue $110,713.91 $0.00 $0.00
Expenditure $98,250.00 $0.00 $81,875.00
$0.00 -$81,875.00
FUND 599 POLICE BUILDING
Revenue $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Expenditure $6,778.64 $0.00 $6,778.64
. $0.00 -$6,778.64
FUND 609 MUNICIPAL LIQUOR FUND
Revenue $3,355,700.00 $208,844.46 $1,118,734.33
Expenditure $3,459,687.31 $257,662.99 $1,234,641.42
$41,181.47 -$115,907.09
FUND 651 STORM WATER FUND
Revenue $48,200.00 $0.00 $10,554.53
Expenditure $71,755.67 $10,713.32 $24,664.07
-$10,713.32 -$14,109.54
FUND 730 WATER FUND
Revenue $222,000.00 $6,760.18 $206,794.02
Expenditure $239,080.69 $21,688.11 $89,308.43
-$14,927.93 $117,485.59
FUND 770 SEWER FUND
Revenue $294,000.00 $6,943.52 $224,094.26
Expenditure $427,573.88 $16,944.74 $136,008.34
-$10,001.22 $88,085.92
Report Total -$155,377.82 -$284,489.70

$4,071.00
$4,071.00

$0.00
$0.00

$78,273.67
$6,677.31

$110,713.91
$16,375.00

$0.00
$0.00

$2,236,965.67
$2,225,045.89

$37,645.47
$47,091.60

$15,205.98
$149,772.26

$69,905.74
$291,565.54

05/14/21 98:34 AM
Page 2

2021
% YTD
Budget

0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%

0.15%
69.56%

0.00%
83.33%

0.00%
100.00%

33.34%
35.69%

21.90%
34.37%

93.15%
37.35%

76.22%
31.81%
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THE CITY OF LEXINGTON
ANOKA COUNTY, MINNESOTA

ORDINANCE NO. 21-02, SECOND SERIES

AN ORDINANCE RELATING TO AND REGULATING TARGETED PICKETING IN
RESIDENTIAL NEIGHBORHOODS IN THE CITY OF LEXINGTON

WHEREAS, the City Council finds that targeted residential picketing in front of or about
a residential dwelling causes emotional distress to the dwelling occupants, obstructs and interferes
with the free use of public rights-of-way and has as its object the harassment of the dwelling
occupants; and,

WHEREAS, the City Council further finds that, without resorting to targeted residential
picketing, ample opportunities exist for those otherwise engaged in targeted residential picketing
to exercise constitutionally protected freedom of speech and expression; and,

WHEREAS, the protection and preservation of the home is the keystone of democratic
government; the public health and welfare and the good order of the community require that
members of the community enjoy, in their homes and dwellings, a feeling of wellbeing, tranquility
and privacy and, when absent from their homes and dwellings, carry with them the sense of
security inherent in the assurance that they may return to the enjoyment of their homes and
dwellings; the practice of picketing before or about residences and dwellings causes emotional
disturbance and distress to the occupants, obstructs and interferes with the free use of public
sidewalks and public ways of travel; such practice has as its object the harassing of such occupants
and, without resort to such practice, full opportunity exists, and under the terms and provisions of
this section, will continue to exist for the exercise of freedom of speech and their constitutional
rights; and that the provisions hereinafter enacted are necessary for the public interest to avoid the
detrimental results herein set forth.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEXINGTON,
MINNESOTA, HEREBY ORDAINS AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. DEFINITIONS. For the purpose of this section, the term "targeted
residential picketing" means:

(1) Marching, standing, or patrolling by one or more persons directed solely at a particular
residential building in a manner that adversely affects the safety, security, or privacy of an
occupant of the building; or

(2) Marching, standing, or patrolling by one or more persons which prevents an occupant of a
residential building from gaining access to or exiting from the property on which the residential
building is located; or

(3) Standing, marching, patrolling or picketing by one or more persons focused in front of or
adjacent to a particular residential dwelling without the consent of that dwelling's occupants.

Qn



SECTION 2. PURPOSE. The city has an interest in the protection of residential privacy,
the wellbeing and tranquility of the home, and protecting citizens from unwanted speech when
they are a captive audience within their homes. The city council finds that, without resorting to
targeted residential picketing, ample opportunities exist for those otherwise engaged in targeted
residential picketing to exercise constitutionally protected freedoms of speech and expression.

SECTION 3. PROHIBITED ACTIVITY. No person shall engage in targeted residential
picketing within the City.

SECTION 4. VIOLATION/PENALTY. Every person convicted of a violation of any
provision of this Ordinance shall be guilty of a misdemeanor.

SECTION 5. SEVERABILITY. Should any section, subdivision, clause or other
provision of this Ordinance be held to be invalid by any court of competent jurisdiction, such
decision shall not affect the validity of the Ordinance as a whole, or of any part thereof, other than
the part held to be invalid.

SECTION 6. EFFECTIVE DATE. This Ordinance shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage and publication.

ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Lexington this 20th day of May, 2021.
First Reading May 6, 2021
Second Reading May 20, 2021

Michael Murphy, Mayor
ATTEST:

Bill Petracek, City Administrator

Published in the Quad Press on ##,2021
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